

\232  
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 54 OF 2010  
(For prel. hearing)

DURGARANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VINODKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 29/01/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Meanwhile, further proceedings in MC No.291 of  
2008, titled as R. Vinodkumar vs. Durgarani, pending  
before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court,  
Bangalore (Karnataka) shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER